paid, if any, on or after the date of this Composite Document.

C.	 TOTAL CONSIDERATION FOR THE OFFER

Your attention is drawn to the sub-section headed “(b) Total consideration for the Offer” under the
section headed “B. The Offer” in the “Letter from Anglo Chinese” in this Composite Document which sets out
the total consideration for the Offer.

D.	 INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY

The Company is a company incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability, whose Shares are listed and
traded on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange (stock code: 372).

The Company is an investment holding company which directly and indirectly holds strategic
investments in a number of listed companies. The principal activities of the Group comprise investment
holding, the provision of finance, property investment and treasury investment.

E.	 SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to the Share
Acquisition; and (ii) as at the Latest Practicable Date:

	 Immediately prior to	 As at the
	 the Share Acquisition	 Latest Practicable Date
	 Number	 Approximate	 Number	 Approximate
	 of Shares	 %	 of Shares	 %

Dr. Chan
(other than his shareholdings
  through the Offeror)	 308,839,174	 21.6	 538,801,263	 37.6

the Offeror	 238,509,236	 16.6	 238,509,236	 16.6

Sub-total of the Offeror and
  its Concert Parties	 547,348,410	 38.2	 777,310,499	 54.2

Public Shareholders	 886,422,664	 61.8	 656,460,575	 45.8

	 1,433,771,074	 100.0	 1,433,771,074	 100.0

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

11

F.	 INFORMATION ON AND INTENTION OF THE OFFEROR

Your attention is drawn to the sections headed “D. Information on the Offeror” and “E. Reasons for
the Offer and intention of the Offeror in relation to the Group” in the “Letter from Anglo Chinese” in this
Composite Document. The Board is aware of the Offeror’s intention in relation to the Group and its employees
as mentioned therein, and is willing to render co-operation with the Offeror and will continue to act in the best
interests of the Group and the Shareholders as a whole.

G.	 PUBLIC FLOAT AND MAINTAINING THE LISTING STATUS OF THE COMPANY